ingly top-heavy. In this environment, the unwinding of

Appendix

Appendix 1 – Equity summary
MSCI All Country World sensitivity analysis and year end target returns

AI optimism becomes a broader market event rather
than a sector-specific correction.

In this scenario, we see significant downside risks to
both earnings and valuations. While it is difficult to pre-
dict the precise trigger for an AI-driven bubble to burst,
any deterioration in liquidity conditions or renewed con-
cerns over government debt sustainability could create
a very different and far more challenging environment
for global equities. In such a case, we would underweight
equities – particularly in the U.S. and across Asia.

In the Bear Scenario (Bond Vigilance), we expect a
– 0.2% annual portfolio return in USD terms with
3.8% volatility. As higher bond yields weaken both
equity and fixed-income performance, we anticipate
mediocre returns across the two main asset classes.
Commodity returns are expected to be slightly nega-
tive overall; however, we foresee exceptionally strong
performance for gold and weak returns for crude oil.

Funds to consider under the Bear Scenario:

Earnings scenarios compare current market consensus

LT Risk Free Rate 15% 0% -15% -25%

3.00%  1 252  1 091  930  823

3.75%  1 242  1 082  923  816

4.50%  1 232  1 074  915  809

5.50%  1 219  1 062  905  801

MSCI All-country World equity YE targets

10

Bo
nd

 v
ig

ila
nc

e
(2

5%
)

VI
G

De
ve

lo
pe

d
M

ar
ke

t
Sh

or
t T

er
m

 B
on

d
Fu

nd

VI
G

CH
F

Sh
or

t B
on

d
Fu

nd

VI
G

Eu
ro

pe
an

 E
qu

ity

Fu
nd

VI
G

So
ci

al
Tr

en
d

Eq
ui

ty

Fu
nd

VI
G

Go
ld

 F
un

d

AI boom Bond vigilanceBase case
Source: VIG Asset Management

INVESTMENT OUTLOOK 2026

Sensitivity based on long term risk free rates and yearly earnings growth compare the current market consesus.

Appendix 2 – Fixed Income summary

Macro assumptions end 2026

CEE yields estimates end 2026